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File with: Director CPF TID# 12345
Office of Campaign and Political Finance 1/17/2012
One Ashburton Place

Bosgston, MA (02108
{617) 727-8352

Reporting Period -~ Beginning: 10/22/2011 Ending: 12/31/2011

Type of report: Year-end

bouglas Gutro The Committee to Elect Douglas Gutro
Fuil Name of Candidate Committee Name
Ward Councilor Lizabeth Tucker
Office Sought/ District Name of Committee Treasurer
230 Marlboro Street 230 Marlboro Street
Quincy, MA 02170 Quincy, MA 02170
Residential Address ) Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $1%,702.35
Total receipts this period: 56,462.84
Subtotal: $26,165.19
Total expenditures this period: 512,981.34
Ending Balance: $13,183.85
Total inkind contributions this period: 50.00
Total cutsgtanding liabilities: 50.00
Name of bank(s}) used: Colonial Federal Sawvings Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributicns, loans, recelipts,
expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reperting period and represents Lhe campaign
finance activity of sll persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this commitiee in accordance with the {
requirements of M.G.L., o. 55.

Signed under the penaltles of perjury:

''''' (;3);( 7/ M?’M/

‘é%s er' s 51gna{ (in ink) Pate

Aﬁf %gv1t of Candldate (check 1 bax only)

%ﬁ Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committea

certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it iz, to the best of my knowledge and belisf, a
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the suthority or on behalf of
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.&.L. ¢. 55. I have not received any zontributions, incurred
any lisbilities nor made any expeanditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

L Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have ewxamined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,
a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributiens, leoans, receipts, expenditures,
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campalgn

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee In accordance with the
raeguirements of M.G.L. c 55, 7

Signed undexr the pénalties %ffp@ juxy

"?

"




Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.%. ¢. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $5C. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupaticn and Employver
10/25/2011 Agnitti, Anthony £50.,00
21 Franklin Street CHECEK

Quincy, MA 02169

10/25/2011 Altavesta, Jason 550.00
1367 Quincy Shore Drive CHECK
Quincy, MA 02169

10/25/2011 Bellotti, Francils X. $50.00 VP
120 Hillside Avenue CHECK Arbella Ins.
Quincy, MA 02170

106/25/2011 Butkuss, Barbara $50.00
33 Puritan Dbrive CHECK
Quincy, MA 02169

10/25/2011 Clancy, Donald 8h0.00 Contractor
30 Harbor View Street CHECK Self
Quincy, MA 02171

10/25/2011 Cleary, Jehn $50.00
115 Phillips Street CHECK
ouincy, MA 02170

11/28/2011 Cohen, FEric $200.00 Phyisican
67 Coddington Street CHECK Self
Quincy, MA 02169 )

10/25/2011 Condon, Judith 550,00
83 Elm Avenue CHECK
Quincy, MA 02170

11/7/2011 Costello, Martin 560.00 Clerk
12 Merrymount Ave. CASH/MO Quincy District Court
Quinecy, MA 02170

10/25/2011 Doherty, Rose $50.00
14 Hillside Avenue CHECK
Ouincy, MA 02170
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Date

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

16/25/2011

15/25/2011

16/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

li/1/2011

106/25/72011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

Name and Residential Address

Dondero, Henry
65 Manet Avenue
Quincy, MA 02169

boolan, Carcl
26 Fenno Street
Quincy, MA 902170

Fagerlund, John
3% Ridgeway Street
Quincy, MA (2170

Fleming, EBEdward
80 Dixwell Avenue
Quincy, MA 02169

Fransoso, Nicole
157 West Elm Avenue
Wollaston, MA 02170

Glynn, Maureen
1001 Marina Drive #2009
Quincy, MA 02171

Gralton, Mary
196 Marlboro Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Grigalunas, Joseph
37 Charlesmount Avenue
Quincy, MA 02169

Haydar, Hassan
154 Colonial Drive
Quincy, MA 02169

Houghton, Lynne
19 Wayland Street
Quincy, MA 02170

TUPAT District Council #35 pac
25 Colgate Road Suite 305
Roglindale, MA 02131

Jeffrey P. Sullivan

Johnson, Donald
46 Bromfield Streaet
Quincy, MA 02170

Gutro, Douglas A~Z

Amount

$100.00
CHECK

$100.00C
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

550.00
CHECK

550.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

550.00
CHECK

Cccupation and Employer

Retired
Retired

Retired
Retired

Manager
Quirk Auto Dealer

Attorney
Fleming & Fleming

Monitor
Ops

Realtor
Self

Retired

Realtoer
Abigail Adams
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Date

10/25/2011

11/28/2011

10/25/2011

16/25/2011

10/25/2011

11/7/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

16/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

Name and Residential Address

Kelley, Eleancr
20 Chester Street
Wollaston, MA (02170

Kelly, Julie
455 Quincy Shore Drive
Quincy, MA 02171

Lippincott, Joseph
95 01d Colony Ave. # 291
Quincy, MA 02170

Lydon, Michelle
298 Fenno Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Ma, William
60 Westerly Road
Weston, MA 02493

Mahoney, David
15 Foster Streetr
Quincy, MA 02169

Mahoney, Frank
65 George Road
Quincy, MA 02170

Marshall, Andrew
97 Cummings Street
Quincy, MA (2170

Mazrimas, Maureen
49 Bayberry Road
Quincy, MA 02171

McGinness, Sharon
27 Briggs Street
Quincy, MA 02170

McInnis, Daniel
12 Vigtoria Road
Quincy, MA 02169

McNally, Donald
9% 0ld Colony Avenue
Quincy, MA (02170

Gutro, Douglas A~3

Amount

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$125.00
CHECK

$500.00
CHECK

$200.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$40.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

Occupation and Employer

Secretary
Bps

Funeral Dir
Lydon Funeral Home

Owner
Great Chow

Lawyer
Self Not Incorp.

Retired
Retired

Sales
Aguanor

Retired

Lawyer
C& W
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Date

106/25/2011

11/1/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

12/18/2011

Name and Residential Address

Milgram, Jack
1 Billing Road
Quincy, MA 02171

Monaco, Linda
21 Glendale Road
Quincy, MA 02169

Moriarty, John
85 Colonial Drive
Quincy, MA 02169

Moynihan, Joseph
50 Franklin S8t. 3-A
Quincy, MA 02110

Murphy, Helen
40 Hamilton Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Naanaa, Bbdellatif
169 Gardiner Road
Quincy, MA 02169

Niles, Deanna
31 Chick Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Paton, Cynthia
8¢ Thornton Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Peters, William
74 Willow Street
Quincy, MA (02170

Plante, Lenard
568 Furnace Brook Parkway
Quincy, MA 02170

Plotkin, Martha
26 Phillips Street
Quincy, MA (02170

Plumbers Union Local #12 PAC
1240 Mass Avenue

Boston, MA (2125

80230 Kevin Cotter

Gutro, Douglas iRy

Amount

$100.00
CHECK

£100.00
CHECK

5100.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECE

$50.00
CHECK

$250.060
CHECK

350.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

510C.060
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$250.00

Occupation and Emplovyer

Attcrney
Self

Teacher
City of Quincy

Lawyer
Self

Owner
Marina Bay Taxi

Customer Service
Rlue Cross

Retired

Retired
Retired



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employer

10/25/2011  Quincy Firefighters Asscciation $50.00
Local 792 : CHECK
Po Box 680737
Quincy, MA (2269
Michael Gronalin

10/25/72011 Righi, Joan $100.00
45 Randlett Street CHECK
Quincy, MA 02170

10/25/2011 Rooney, James 550.00
36 Watkins Street CHECK
Quincy, MA (02170

10/25/2011  Salvuecli, James $100.00 attorney
81 Dickens Street CHECK self
Quincy, MA 02170

11/7/2011  Sam, Uncle 5200.00 Realtor
155 Kendrick Ave #501 CHECK Self
Quincy, MA 02169

106/25/2011 Scanlan, Nancy 550,00 Teacher
71 Glendale Road CHECK Quincy Public Schools
Quincy, MA (02169

10/25/2011% Sheet Metal Workers Local Union $300.00
17 People's Ctte CHECK
1157 Adams Street
Dorchester, MA (2124

80194
10/25/2011 Smith, Willard $100.00
15 Glendale Road CHECK

Quincy, MA 02169

11/31/2011 Song, Kevin $506.00
595 Hancock Street CHECK
Cuinay, MA 02170

10/25/2011 Stanton, Janset 550.00
143 E. Elm Avenue CHECK
Quincy, MA 02170

10/25/2011 Strickland, Mark $100.00
72 Shelidon Road CHECK
Quincy, MA 02169

10/25/2011 Trainor, Frank $100.00
265 Willard Street CHECK
Quincy, MA 02169
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Date

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

10/25/2011

11/1/2011

10/25/2011

Name and Residential Address

Trainor, Irene
1 Adams Street 704
Quincy, MA (02169

Wilcoxen, Audrey
165 Fenno Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Wilson, Douglas
42 Whitney Road
Quincy, MA 02169

Wolowicz, Anthony
68 Shoreham Street
Quincy, MA 02171

Woodman, Robert
113 Oxenbridge Road
Quincy, MA 02170

Younger, Larry
Po Box 3
Quincy, MA 02171

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Gutro, Douglas

Amount

$50.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

$50.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

$100.00
CHECK

85,775,00
5687.84
$6,462.84

Occupation and Emplover

Retired

iT

Tufts Health Plan

Retired
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Date

11/2/2011

12/16/2011

11/4/2011

11/8/2011

10/24/2011

11/1/72611

11/1/2611

1171472011

11/8/2011%

11/8/2011

12/13/2011

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 35 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period.
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $%0.
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and raported on line 13.

Name and Address

Baby Cakes
Beale 5t
Quincy, MA 02170

Beachcomber
Quincy Shore Drive
Quincy, MA (02169

Connor Smith
82 Sachem Btreet
Quincy, MA 021869

PDeborah McDonald
112 Frankiin Avenue
Quincy, MA 02170

East Coast Printing
449 Washington Street
Weymouth, MA (02188

Fast Cecast Printing,
449 Wahington St.
Weymouth, MA 02188

East Ceast Printing,
449 Wahington St.
Weymouth, MA 02188

Fowler House
1409% Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169

Fox & Hound
125 Sea Street
Quincy, MA (02169

Fox & Hound
125 Sea Street
Quincy, MA 02169

Ginger Bettys
Sea Street
Quincy, MA D2169

Gutro, Douglas

Inc.

Inc.

Amount

$52.50

$58.00

$50.00

$80.99

$7,469.34

5865.00

$225.00

$52.62

$240.56

$378.00

$90.00

Purpose

Deserts For Seniors

Cheers With Volunteers

Music For Seniors

Reimbursement {See R1)}

City Wide Mailing With

Postage

Liability repayment

Liability repayment

Spirits W/

Constiutates

Bar For Election Nite

Feod For Flection Nite

Cookies For Senior
Xmas Party
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Date

10/25/2011

12/15/2011

12/6/2011

11/8/26811

10/26/2011

1271372011

10/24/2011

11/28/2011

12/20/2011

16/25/2011

Name and Address

Great Chow
Beale Street
Quincy, MA 02170

Gutro, Susan
230 Marlborc Street
Cuincy, MA 02170

Neponset Watershed
Canton, MA 02021
Quincy Creamery

107 Franklin Street
Quincy, MA (02169

Rogers Jewelry
1402 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169

Rogers Jewelry
1402 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA (02169

The Quincy Sun
1372 Hancock St
Quincy, MA (2169

The Quincy Sun
1372 Hancock St
Quincy, MA 02169

USES

Boston, MA 02101

Wreaths Across America

Quincy, MA 02169

Total Itemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Gutre, Douglas

Amount

§123.

5161

$100.

2450.

$239.

$76.

$1,248,

5312,

$264.

$100.

512,637.
$343.
$12,981.

75

.76

6o

4G

06

69

Go

G0

0o

00

76
58
34

Purpose

Food For Fundraiser

Reimbursement (See R1)

Spirits W/

Constiutates

Ice Cream Senior
Bidgs.

Gifts For

Volunteers-Quincy Pins

Xmas Gifts-Quincy Pins

2 Full FBlection Ads

Thank You Ad

Stamps Xmas Cards

Donation

123245



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar yaar
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of qontributors. Also give the cocupation and employer
of any contributor whe has given an aggregate amount of §200 or more in the calendar year.

Date NHame and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Enplover

Total ITtemized Inkind Contributions 50.00
Total Unitemized Inking Contributions 50.00
Total Inkind Contributions $0.00

Gutro, Douglas C-1 12345



Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still
outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period,

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities $0.00

Gutro, Douglas D=1 12345



Schedule S: Savings

Bank Name Amount

Total Savings Account Balances: 50.00

. Gutro, Douglas 5-1 12345



